
 54.8 miles 2000 feet of climbing
 

Tot Miles Turn For Road/ Segment
0.0 Start 0 Safeway, Vine and Mill Street
0.0 R 0.2 Vine
0.2 R 0.2 Mill Street
0.4 S 0.8 Westside Road
1.2 R 10.2 West Dry Creek Road

11.4 R 0.6 Yoakim Bridge Road
12.0 R 0.6 Dry Creek Road
12.6 L 2.2 Canyon Road
14.8 R 0.9 Geyserville Avenue
15.7 L 4.5 Route 128 (follow this as it zigs and zags)
20.2 L 0.4 Geysers Road (not Route 128)
20.6 R 2 Red Winery Road
22.6 R 0.4 Pine Flat Road
23.0 L 3.3 Alexander Valley Road (Route 128 again)
26.3 R 8.5 Chalk Hill Road (take break at Field Stone Winery)
34.8 R 1.1 Pleasant Avenue
35.9 R 1 Old Redwood Highway (straight under highway)
36.9 S 2 Windsor River Road
38.9 L 3.4 Eastside Road
42.3 R 1.3 Eastside Road
43.6 R 1.2 Wohler Road
44.8 R 9.8 Westside Road (take a break at J. Rochioli Winery)
54.6 S 0.2 (pass under highway) then straight on Mill Street
54.8 L 0.2 Vine Street then into Safeway parking

(I park with sight of Safeway but closest to Vine in Southeast corner near bank)

Brian's Favorite Wine Country 50 miler
(with parking at Safeway at Mill Street and Vine)

(town nearby offers great pre and post ride food and beverages)
(route info borrowed from Backroads and Santa Rosa Cycling Club)


